

## Strategic Plan 2018-2023

As an innovative district, united with our community, we empower and inspire all students to academic excellence in pursuit of their interests and passions.

## To provide a quality education for all students.



Sweetwater County School District #1 will create and foster academic success through partnerships with its schools, community and families.

- Increase student and family awareness of educational and career opportunities in Sweetwater County and beyond.
- Instill and reinforce employability skills and a drive for learning.
- Recognize and celebrate student, family, community and employee contributions.



## Sweetwater County School District #1 will nurture a positive learning climate and culture.

- Promote positive behaviors and relationships among students, staff, families and the community.
- Ensure schools are safe and secure.
- Proactively support physical, mental and emotional health.

The Crest symbolizes the heart and soul of Sweetwater County School District #1. It was developed to unify education within the community, industry, and the character of Sweetwater County.



A pick and a shovel represent the chief industry



A few sprouts of sagebrush were added to portray the character of the surrounding country



An open book and a torch of knowledge depict scholarship



A loving cup represents sportsmanship, comradeship and loyalty